PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Imperial College Innovations Limited	12/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Innovations Limited
Street Address:	Imperial College, Exhibition Road
Internal Address:	Electrical & Engineering Bldg. Level 12
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12094070

082127.128920-0001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)603-9790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

111 Lyon Street N.W.

Phone: 248.784.5107

Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Rinaldo

Address Line 1: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

radios Ellio I. Statia Rapido, Mistino, III 10000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Rinaldo

Total Attachments: 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 2:

source=IMPERIALCHANGEOFNAME#page1.tif

8 dO

PATENT REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 09/05/2008



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2060639

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 28th December 2005





PATENT Communica House REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0251